

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P.(C) No.2396 of 2020**

-----  
Shri Pashant Kumar ..... Petitioner.  
-Versus-  
Adityapur Municipal Corporation. .... Respondent.  
-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Prashant Pallav, Advocate  
For the Respondent :  
-----

**Order No.03**

**Date: 25.11.2020**

This case is taken up through video conferencing.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Singh, Advocate submits that his name has inadvertently been printed in the daily cause list as the counsel for the respondent- Adityapur Municipal Corporation.

On perusal of the service receipt, it appears that the advance copy of the writ petition has been served to the office of Mr. Ranjan Prasad Sinha, Advocate, who generally appears on behalf of Adityapur Municipal Corporation.

Hence, office is directed to delete the name of Mr. Ranjan Kumar Singh, Advocate as the counsel for the respondent and to print the name of Mr. Ranjan Prasad Sinha, Advocate in his place.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the defect no.1, as pointed out by the office, is ignored.

So far as the rest of the defect(s) is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the same within a period of one week.

Put up this case under the heading "**For Fresh Filing**" after one week.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

*Sanjay/*