

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P. (C) No.2396 of 2020**

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Smita Sinha, Advocate  
For the Respondent : Mr. Sanjeev Thakur, Advocate  
-----

**Order No.06**

**Date: 01.02.2023**

Mr. Sanjeev Thakur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays for and is allowed four weeks more time by way of last indulgence to file counter affidavit, failing which the respondent shall pay a cost of Rs.5,000/- in favour of Advocate Clerks Association, High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi.

Put up this case along with W.P.(C) No.2300 of 2020.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

*Sanjay/*